

UCC FILING & SEARCH SERVICES, INC. 526 East Park Avenue

Tallahassee, Florida 32301 (250) 681-6528

HOLD FOR PICKUP BY UCC SERVICES OFFICE USE ONLY

01 DEC 26 AM 10: 41

DUNGSSSMOU		SECRETARY OF ST TALLAHASSEE, FLO	ATE December 26, 2001
ð	EKVICES .	, ,	AND DOCUMENT NUMBER (S):
1		r Class Limousine, Inc.	17
1	Filing Evidence  ☑ Plain/Confirmation		e of Document ificate of Status
	□ Certified Copy	□ Cert	ificate of Good Standing
			bles Only TALLAND BE O
	n / In /		Charter Documents to Include
	Retrieval Request	-	cles & Amendments tious Name Certificate
	<ul><li>□ Photocopy</li><li>□ Certified Copy</li></ul>	□ Othe	55° <b>7 0</b>
	NEW FILINGS	AMENDMENTS	EFFECTIVE DATE
X	Profit	Amendment	01-01-02
	Non Profit	Resignation of RA Officer/	Director
	Limited Liability	Change of Registered Agen	t
	Domestication	Dissolution/Withdrawal	
	Other	Merger	
		18	

OTHER FILINGS				
	Annual Reports			
	Fictitious Name			
	Name Reservation			
	Reinstatement			

	9000047381395
REGISTRATION/QUALIFIC	<u>900004738139</u> 5 -12/26/0101014021 ATION *****70.00 *****70.00
Foreign	
Limited Liability	
Reinstatement	
Trademark	
Other	BRYAN DEC 2 6 2001

### ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION

OF

## STAR CLASS LIMOUSINE, INC.

OI DEC 26 AM 10: 41
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA

01-01-02

The undersigned, for the purpose of forming a Corporation under the Florida Business Corporations Act, does hereby adopt the following Articles of Incorporation.

### Article I - Name and Address

The name of this Corporation is **Star Class Limousine**, **Inc.**The principal place of business of this Corporation shall be 1773
W. Fletcher Ave., Tampa, Florida, 33612, or such other place as may be designated by the Board of Directors.

# Article II - Commencement of Business

The Corporation shall commence as of January 1, 2002, and shall continue to exist perpetually.

## Article III - Capital Stock

The Corporation shall have the authority to issue 1,000 shares of common stock, no par value.

## Article IV - Initial Registered Office and Agent

The street address of the initial registered office of this Corporation is 1773 W. Fletcher Ave., Tampa, Florida, 33612. The initial registered agent of this Corporation is Randy M. Feldman.

### Article V - Incorporator

The name and address of the person signing these Articles as the incorporator is:

Randy M. Feldman 1773 W. Fletcher Ave. Tampa, Florida 33612

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned Incorporator has

executed these	Articles of , 2001.	Incorporation,	this <u>IS</u> day or	£
			m///	market
		Randy N.	Feldman	

HAVING BEEN NAMED TO ACCEPT SERVICE OF PROCESS FOR THE ABOVE STATED CORPORATION, AT THE PLACE DESIGNATED IN THESE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION, I HEREBY AGREE TO ACT IN THIS CAPACITY, AND I FURTHER AGREE TO COMPLY WITH THE PROVISIONS OF ALL STATUTES RELATIVE TO THE PROPER AND COMPLETE PERFORMANCE OF MY DUTIES, AND I ACCEPT THE DUTIES AND OBLIGATIONS OF SECTION 607.0505 FLORIDA STATUTES.

Randy M. Feldman, Registered Agent Date

Mrc 1, 2002

OI DEC 26 AM IO: 41
SELVE TAKE E. FLORIBA